12-12-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ , ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eyal Lalo	Name: <u>Invicta Watch Company of America</u> , Inc
12-2-03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖺 Assignment 📮 Merger	2227 North Fodoral 0
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2227 North Federal Highway
Other	
	City: <u>Hollywood</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33020</u>
Execution Date: December 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-9194877
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	tached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Natter & Natter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Howard Natter	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 West 43 Street	8. Deposit account number:
Officer Address. 23 Webe 43 Beffee	14-0470
City: New York State: NY Zip:10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Howard Natter Name of Person Signing	Signature December 2, 2003 December 2, 2003
Total number of pages including cove	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

0:8021

40.00 OP

Form **PTO-1595**

Commissioner of Patents & Addemarks, Box Assignments Washington, 2.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014771 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EYAL LALO, a citizen of United States of America residing at Hallandale, Florida, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") represents that he is the inventor of a certain new and original design for a

WATCH CASE

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which he has executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States on this \int_{-57}^{57} day of December, 2003 which is the only application for Design Letters Patent executed by him for a WATCH CASE on this \int_{-57}^{57} day of December, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Invicta Watch Company of America, Inc., a Florida corporation, having an office for the transaction of business at 2227 North Federal Highway Hollywood, Florida 33020 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to him in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignor may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant any rights or interest and that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that he hereby binds himself, his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 014771 FRAME: 0302 The said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of December, 2003.

Eyal Lalo

State of Florida)

ss.:

RECORDED: 12/02/2003

County of Broward)

On this day of December, 2003 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Eyal Lalo, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual executed his instrument.

Motary Public

